# CH \$190.00 191094

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM427484

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OMG Electronic Chemicals, LLC		03/29/2016	Limited Liability Company:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Macdermid Enthone America LLC	
Street Address:	245 Freight Street	
City:	Waterbury	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06702	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1910943	SHADOW
Registration Number:	1154332	COBRA ETCH
Registration Number:	1111136	PERMA-ETCH
Registration Number:	0999465	CO-BRA SOL
Registration Number:	2546314	COBRA BOND
Registration Number:	2338895	REEL-BRIGHT
Registration Number:	2088101	REEL-SATIN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2037843199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** trademarks@carmodylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Carmody Torrance Sandak Hennessey LLP

Address Line 1: 195 Church St Address Line 2: PO Box 1950

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06509-1950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31113-T01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John L. Cordani
SIGNATURE:	/John L. Cordani/

DATE SIGNED: 05/15/2017

Total Attachments: 2
source=MACDERMID ENTHONE AMERICA LLC - DE - OMG#page1.tif

source=MACDERMID ENTHONE AMERICA LLC - DE - OMG#page1.tif source=MACDERMID ENTHONE AMERICA LLC - DE - OMG#page2.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "OMG ELECTRONIC
CHEMICALS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "OMG ELECTRONIC
CHEMICALS, LLC" TO "MACDERMID ENTHONE AMERICA LLC", FILED IN
THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2016, AT 11:36
O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE SIXTH DAY OF

APRIL, A.D. 2016.

Authentication: 202509102 Date: 05-09-17

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

719105 8100

SR# 20173266578

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:36 AM 6405/2016 FIED 11:36 AM 0408/2016 SR 20162078966 - PHe Number 719105

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF OMG ELECTRONIC CHEMICALS, LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware (the "Act"), OMG ELECTRONIC CHEMICALS, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the Act (the "Company") does hereby certify that:

1. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended as follows:

Article I of the Certificate of Formation is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"The name of the Company is MacDermid Enthone America LLC."

2. The foregoing amendment to the Company's Certificate of Formation shall be effective as of April 6, 2016.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, an authorized person has executed this Certificate of Amendment on this 31 day of March, 2016.

OMG ELECTRONIC CHEMICALS, LLC

John L. Cordani

Its Secretary

{W2664147}

**RECORDED: 05/15/2017**